Eip. A

=3
e

5. L

42 THE MONETARY TIMES

NEW INCORPORATIONS

Sixty-nine Charters Granted, Including Five with Capital
of $1,000,000 and Over

Canada’s new companies incorporated this week number
60. The head offices of these companies are located in seven
provinces. The total capitalization amounts to $13,422,450.
The largest companies are :—

Fabri-Cord Tire Company of Canada............. $1,500,000
Fidelity Mining and Development Company, Lim-

LTS e S R S A N O SN e G R g A E P 1 2,000,000
Halifax Shipbuilding Company, Limited ......... 3,000,000
The Illinois-Alberta Oil and Refining Company

LRk A PRI B R Sl L T B S S 1,000,000
Kirkland Combined Mines, Limited ............. 2,000,000

Grouping the new concerns according to provinces in
which the head offices are situated, we have the following
results :—

No. of
Province. companies, Capitalization.

ORRN0: 50 AR D 18 $ 6,490,000
8 (e T SR A TR e 0 1,223,000
British Columbia ....... S 210,000
MARROBR I A e s 4 208,000
Y G Y T e e S e o TR - 1,672,500
Saskatchewan . o.iiiicesin 17 610,450
Nova Seotid: . vl i ana 1 3,000,000

60 $13,422,450

The following is a list of charters granted during the
past week in Canada. The head office of the company is
situated in the town or city mentioned at the beginning of
each paragraph. The persons named are provisional direc-
tors :— »

Prelate, Sask.—Bay Brothers, Limited, $25,000.
Cabri, Sask.—Cabri Agricultural Society, §35,000.
Moose Jaw, Sask.—Fysh Brothers, Limited, $10,000.
Fleming, Sask.—Fleming Oil Syndicate, Limited, $1,450.
Theodore, Sask.—Kelson and Company, Limited, $30,000.
Wayne, Sask.—Wayne Supply Company, Limited, $30,000.
Essington, B.C.—Japanese Fishermen’s Club, Limited,
$10,000.
Provost, Alta.—The Provost Milling Company, Limited,
$30,000.
Wainwright, Alta.—The Buffwright Farms, Limited,
$75,000.
Lumsden, Sask.—Lumsden Elevator Company, Limited,
$49,000.
. Shaunavon, Sask.—The Canadian Fire Alarm Company,
Limited, $25,000.
Medicine Hat, Alta.—The Monarch Theatre (Medicine
Hat), Limited, $25,000.
Blairmore, Alta.—The Alberta-Italian Mercantile Com-
pany, Limited, $15,000. .
_South Vancouver, B.C.—Harrison and Lammond Ship-
builders, Limited, $100,000. :
Russell, Man.—Thom Brothers, $40,000. C. W. Thom,
E. M. Thom, J. G. Kippan.
Beaverton, Ont.—Beaverton Toy Company, Limited, $40,-
000. B. Madill, M. Shapiro, Rosa Shapiro.
Dommville, Ont.—Dommville Dairy Company, Limited,
$4,000. B. Wright, G. A. Spero, H. G. Moulton.
Ottawa, Ont.—Mechanics’ Purchasing Agency, Limited,
$20,000. W. R, Clarey, G. D. Findley, F. Davis.
Quebec, Que.—W. Brunet and Company, Limited, $149,-
goo. W. J. B. Brunet, G. Belanger, G. H. Brunet.
_ Hamilton, Ont.—Dominion House Furnishing Company,
Limited, $45,000. M. Epstein, H. Freiman, S. Epstein.
‘ Halifax, N.S.—Halifax Shipbuilding Company, Limited,
$3,000,000. J. B. Kenny, R. N. Tyler, H. D. Kempt.
North Battleford, Sask.—Pickel and Johnston, Limited,
$45,000; the Battleford Trading Company, Limited, $45,000.
Regina, Sask.—Metropolitan Garage, Limited, $40,000;
North West Lumber and Supply Company, Limited, $200,000.

Volume 358.

Haileybury, Ont.—Fidelity Mining and Development
Company, Limited, $2,000,000. A. E. Cranstoun, E. W.
Kearney, J. A. Amm.

vancouver, B.C.—Charles P. Coles Company, Limited,
$50,000; Sherman’s Fish Sterilizing Company, Limited, $50,-
00o. A. H. Sherman, W. Brighouse, T. J. Baillie.

Owen Sound, Ont.—Owen Sound Garage, Limited, $50,-
000. J. H. Spence, C. Snider, Lillian M. Heal; McKay
Brothers, Limited, $75,000; Eliza McKay, E. R. Frost, Mary
E. McKay.

Saskatoon, Sask.—The Equitable Foundations, Limited,
$25,000; Farm Machinery Manufacturers, Limited, $25,000;
the W. A. Scollon Company, Limited, $20,000; the Cahill
Land Company, Limited, $20,000; Smith Motor Truck Sales
Company, Limited, $15,000.

Edmonton, Alta.—The Prosvita Printing and Publishing
Company, Limited, $20,000; the Independent Insurance

Agency, Limited, $20,000; the Lakeside Coals, Limited,"

$100,000; the British North Western Trust Company, Lim-
ited, $100,000; the Edmonton Collieries, Limited, $50,000.

Winnipeg, Man.—North Western Coal Company, Limited,
$20,000. C. L. Richardson, J. O. Hannah, C. Scaife: Grain
Shippers’ Coramission Company, Limited, $48,000. T. Odd-
son, A. Farquhar, E. D. Honeyman ; Commercial Grain Com-
pany, Limited, $100,000. W. M. Shaw, C. S. A. Rogers, H.
S. Scarth.

Calgary, Alta.—The Agricultural Lands Development
Company, Limited, $12,500; the Illinois Alberta Oil and Re-
fining Company, Limited, $1,000,000; the Baker Lake Mining
Company, Limited, $150,000; the Independent Messenger and
Taxi Car Service Company, Limited, $10,000; the Dirigible
Headlights, Limited, $20.000; the North-West Ditching and
Dredging Company, Limited, $20,000; the Canadian Under-
writers, Limited, $25,000.

Montreal, Que.—The Foundation Company of British
Columbia, Limited, $30,000. G. W. MacDougall, W. B. Scott,
J. G. Cartwright; the Hudson Bay Knitting Company, Lim-
ited, $500,000. T. B. Gould, A. Savard, F. P. Brais; Federal
*Coals, Limited, $200,000. L. G. Bell, J. B. Henderson, E, M.
McDougall ; Furuya and Nishimura, Limited, $5,000. F. B,
Common, H. W. Jackson, A.' G. Yeoman; Premier Realties,
Limited, $40,000. G. A. Coughlin, F. G. Bush, H. W. Jack-
son; Fredora Realties, Limited, $250,000. M. Goldstein, J.
A. Engel, J. B. Taylor; Rumbos Fruits and Vegetables Com-
pany, Limited, $20,000. L. L’Heureux, J. L. Bergeron, P.
Rumbos; the Universal Reinforced Tire Company, $20,000.
V. Levesque, J. O. Richard, C. Gravel.

Toronto, Ont.—W, Casper, Limited, $40,000. Florence
A. Sweet, Anna McCartney, Gertrude Samuels; Ker Wood-
turning, Limited, $40,000. G. H. Harper, T. Ker, W. J. Mc-
Waters ; Abitibi Timber Company, Limited, $300,000. J. W.
Bicknell, T. S. H. Giles, J. S. Duggan; B. L. Anderson,
Limited, $40,000. B. L. Anderson, Clara I. Anderson, J. G.
Hutchinson ; City Hall Tailors, Limited, $40,000. F. Regan,
J. Callahan, F. J. Hughes, B. Hawkins; Waterbury Chemical
Company of Canada, $125,000. J. R. O’Connor, A. A. Bain,
Laura A. Bayes; Canvases, Limited, $40,000. J. A, Mec-
Intosh, J. G. Adair, F. W. Scott; Kirkland Combined Mines,
Limited, $2,000,000. J. E. Day, J. M. Ferguson, J. P.
Walsh; Western Canada Farming Company, Limited, $100,-
0oo. C. W. Buchanan, G. H. Gray, W. J. L. McKay; Fabri-
Cord Tire Company, Limited, $1,500,000. A. L. Reid, K. D.
Mackenzie, W. W. Perry; the W, Macmillan Company, Lim-
ited, $40,000. J. Aitchison, S. W. Gordon, A. B. Nind.

The German American Insurance Company has been
licensed to transact in Canada sprinkler leakage insurance
in addition to its present business of fire, hail and tornado
insurance. 3

The following companies have changed their names:
Fort Rouge Hardware Company, Limited, with Manitoba
charter, to Adanac Manufacturing Company, Limited; the
Highwood River Ranch, Limited, with Alberta charter, to
Round T. Ranch, Limited; Gunn ' Richars and Company,
Limited, with Dominion charter, to Gunn Richars, Limited;
the Canadian Oriental Produce Company, Limited, with Do-
minion charter, to the Sterling Chocolate Company, Limited ;

B. J. Johnson Soap Company, Limited, with Ontario charter, .

to the Palmolive Company of Canada, Limited; the Neustadt
Furniture Company, Limited, with Ontario charter, to the
Moord Mantle Company of Canada, Limited.




